
AM 

- '" '-,.r,'4 Decision No. 0 Q • )D 

B~OR~ THS PUBLIC UTILITIRS COMMISSION OF Th~ STAT~ OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Applic2tion of ) 
CHA.R1~ F. nuSHBBCK (WATSONVILLB BUS ) 
LIN~S) for authority t~ establish or ) 
increaso f'flrcs. ) 

.. _... _._- ... _------) 

OPINION A~v ORD~R 

Applic~tion No. 36776 

Applic~nt is rendering ? p~ssc~g~r st~gc service within 

the City of 1ti?t zonvillo ~md adj~ccnt aror.:s. The opcrntion which 

is conducted over two principfll routes is i~ the nature of an 

urban service. Applic~nt nlso opcr~tcs over a third route for 

four d:",ys olOlch yor:r to the S~nt? Cruz County F:1ir Grounds. 

By this GPplic~tion, ns amcnd0d April 1, 1955, ~uthority 

is r.:~qucs tod to incrc~se ~dul t f,"-J.rcs on the two principfl.l rout~s 

from 15 cents to 20 cents. No incrc~so is sought r~spcct1ng the 

Fp.ir Gro~~ds oper~tion. It is proposed th~t elementary school 

f~rQs rem~in ~t 15 cents. 

Applic~nt Alleges th~t he is incurring a weekly loss of 

$52.63. An exhibit ~ttached to the ~pplic~tion shows that 

~pplic~nt suffered ~ less of $2,803. on oper~tions conducted 

during the period Sept0mber 23, 1954, to December 31, 1954. 

Applic~nt cstimntes th~t under proposed f~rcs opor~tions will 

still be conducted ct ~ loss. H0 Anticipatos th~t in the near 

future tr~ffic will incre~se so th~t the propos~d f~res m~y 

produce .";1 sr:m1l return. 

Tho CommissionTs st~ff c~de ~ dotail~d study of epplic~ntTs 

operations. Tho opor~ting results as Ostio~t0d by the CommissionTs 

stpff undor present ~nd proposod f~res for the rnte y~~r ending 

-1-



e 
A. 36776 ALV. 

March 31, 1956, are zummarized as follows: 

Present F:!ir~s ProI2osed F::lTc-S 

Passenger Revenue $ 6,900 $8,850 
County Fair 350 350 
Advertising 400 400 

Total Revenue $ 7,650 $9,600 

Total '8xpenses 15,200 15,200 

Income S (7,550) $( 5,600) 

(Red Figure) 

The staff estimate is based upon the following conditions: 

(1) Passenger traffic will continue at the same 

level as experienced during the p~r1od October 

1, 1954, to March 31, 1955. 

(2) There will be no diminution due to the proposed 

increase in fares, and 

(3) Slcmentary school passengers are estim~ted to be 

15 per cent of total passengers. 

Applicant served copies of the application, as amended, 

on official::: of the City of v!atsonvi11e and the County of Santa 

Cruz. Notices of the proposed increase wore posted 1n applicant's 

buses for six consecutive days. No one opposed the granting of the 

authority herein sought. 

A careful analysis of the application and of the study 

mede by the Commissionfs staff discloses that continuance of 

operations under present fares will result in substantial additional 

losses. It is highly probable that operations under proposed 

fares will be conducted at a loss. After conSideration, the 

Commis~ion is of the opinion and hereby finds that the increase 

sought is just1f1ed. A public hearing is not necessary. Because 

-2-



A. 36776 

of the losses being sustained daily by the applicant, authorization 

to establish the fares on less than statutory notice will be granted. 

An application having boen filed with the Cocmission for 

authority to increase fares, the matter having been conSidered 

and tho Commission being of the opinion that the increase sought is 

justified, 

IT IS ORD~RBD: 

1. That Charles F. Hushbeck, dOing bUSiness as 

vlatsonvi11e Bus Lines, be and is hereby 

authorized to establish on not less than one 

day's notice to the Conmission and to the 

public, the passenger fares as proposed in 

the application filed in this proceeding. 

2. That the authority horoin granted Shall expire 

unless exercisod within s1xty days after tho 

~rroct1vo date or tnl$ oraer. 

The effective date of this order shall be ten days after 
the date hereof. 

Do.ted at S,an Francisco, California, this 19th day of 

April, 1955. 


